
Roberts Wesleyan (6-6,0-0 ECC) -vs- Lancaster Bible (4-6,0-0 United East)
2/7/2026 at Beaver Falls, PA (Metheny Fieldhouse)

 
 

 
Roberts Wesleyan (6-6,0-0 ECC)

 
 
Lancaster Bible (4-6,0-0 United East)

 
 

Site: Beaver Falls, PA (Metheny Fieldhouse)
Date: 2/7/2026   Attendance: 50   Time: 2:27 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
Roberts Wesleyan (3) 25 25 25
Lancaster Bible (0) 18 22 23

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
9 Jimenez, Moises 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0.0
21 Fillion, Paul 3 9 3 17 .353 2 0 0 1 0 4 1 4 0 0 11.0
24 DeJohn, Ryan 3 18 5 30 .433 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 1 18.0
26 Hoover, Jordan 3 8 1 14 .500 1 0 0 3 1 7 0 1 0 0 12.5
15 Moore, Jayce 3 1 3 7 -.286 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 1 1.5
13 Terp, Gavin 3 4 0 9 .444 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 5.0
20 Brouwer, Landon 3 1 0 2 .500 38 0 0 2 0 4 0 3 0 0 3.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
1 Latta, Connor 2 4 2 8 .250 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4.5
18 Monrad, Griffin 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 27 45 14 87 .356 42 0 0 10 1 19 1 25 0 3 55.5

Set K E TA %
1 13 3 22 0.455
2 17 3 29 0.483
3 15 8 36 0.194

45 14 87 .356

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
7 Clark, Zeke 3 9 5 18 .222 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 11.5
20 Bryant, Kevin 3 5 3 13 .154 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 7.0
8 Hoover, Carson 3 5 6 17 -.059 3 0 1 3 0 1 0 5 0 0 6.5
21 Marion, Nicholas 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0.0
15 Fletcher, Timothy 3 5 1 7 .571 29 1 0 1 0 4 0 3 0 0 7.0
2 Galloway, Devin 3 3 1 6 .333 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 5.5
4 Escover, Braden 3 9 4 22 .227 4 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 9.5
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
3 Degan, Matt 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0

Totals 26 36 20 83 .193 36 1 3 9 1 14 0 22 0 0 47.0

Set K E TA %
1 10 7 25 0.12
2 14 5 26 0.346
3 12 8 32 0.125

36 20 83 .193

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 0 0 10 10
Lead changes 0 0 1 1


